

## **County of Santa Cruz**

## BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

0159

701 OCEAN STREET, SUITE 500, SANTA CRUZ, CA 95060-4069 (831) 454-2200 FAX: (831) 454-3262 TDD: (831) 454-2123

JANET K. BEAUTZ ELLEN PIRIE MARDI WORMHOUDT TONY CAMPOS JEFF ALMQUIST FIRST DISTRICT SECOND DISTRICT THIRD DISTRICT FOURTH DISTRICT FIFTH DISTRICT

AGENDA: 5/21/02

May 6, 2002

BOARD **OF** SUPERVISORS County **of** Santa Cruz **701** Ocean Street Santa Cruz, CA **95060** 

## RE: APPOINTMENT OF ALTERNATE TO THE SANTA CRUZ COUNTY REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

Dear Members of the Board:

I recommend the appointment **of** Scott Millar as my alternate to the Santa Cruz County Regional Transportation Commission in accordance with Government Code Section **67940** 

Sincerely, ALMOUIST, Sur JEFF rvisor **U**fth District

JA:ted

cc: Scott Millar Santa Cruz County Regional Transportation Commission

## 1516D5